

The Corporation of the City of Cornwall Regular Meeting of Council By-law 2020-101

- Department: Planning, Development and Recreation
- Division: Parks and Recreation
- By-law Number: 2020-101
- Report Number: 2020-335-Planning, Development and Recreation
- Meeting Date: August 10, 2020
- Subject: A By-Law authorizing the Corporation of the City of Cornwall to enter into a Lease Agreement with the Ontario Hockey Academy for the use of the Benson Centre and the Ed Lumley Arena for the 2020-2021 period.

Whereas The Corporation of the City of Cornwall is desirous of entering into a Lease Agreement with the Ontario Hockey Academy for the use of the Benson Centre and Ed Lumley Arena for the term beginning in 2020 and concluding in 2021; and

Whereas the said agreement is for the term of one year, beginning August 16, 2020 to August 15, 2021 based on the User Fee Policy rates for all prime time hours on weeknights and weekends and at a 37.5% subsidy rate for all non-prime time hours; and

Whereas the contact will be in accordance with the Terms and Conditions set out in the existing agreement;

Now therefore be it resolved that the Council of The Corporation of the City of Cornwall enacts as follows:

1. The Corporation of the City of Cornwall enter into a Lease Agreement with the Ontario Hockey Academy for the use of the Benson Centre and the Ed Lumley Arena for the period 2020-2021.



2. That the Mayor and Clerk be and are hereby authorized to execute all documents to complete this matter.

Read, signed and sealed in open Council this 10th day of August, 2020.

Manon L. Levesque City Clerk Bernadette Clement Mayor



Report Approval Details

Document Title:	Ontario Hockey Academy Lease Agreement - 2020-335- Planning, Development and Recreation.docx
Attachments:	
Final Approval Date:	Aug 4, 2020

This report and all of its attachments were approved and signed as outlined below:

Maureen Adams - Aug 4, 2020 - 9:50 AM